504890608 04/28/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4937350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAGEN RUFF	04/26/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHAVA WIND POWER, INC.	
Street Address:	4411 ALHAMBRA CIRCLE	
City:	CORAL GABLES	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33146	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29516023

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (707)542-4622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (707)545-0900

Email: HoenigLaw@sonic.net

Correspondent Name: GARY HOENIG

**Address Line 1:** 2777 YULUPA AVENUE STE 222 **Address Line 4:** SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11976
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY HOENIG
SIGNATURE:	/Gary Hoenig/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment Ruff#page1.tif source=Assignment Ruff#page2.tif

PATENT 504890608 REEL: 045662 FRAME: 0956

**Assignment of Patent Application** 

Hagen Ruff, a resident of the City of Coral Gables, State of Florida ("Assignor") is co-

owner of the invention described in the U.S. Design Patent Application, filed by Chava Wind

Power, Inc. ("Assignee") in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, titled: Wind Turbine with

Stabilizer Strut Features, U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 29/516,023 filed

01/28/2015, (the "Patent Application").

Chava Wind Power, Inc, a Florida Corporation, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all

Assignor's rights in and to the Patent Application and any patent (and any reissues or extensions)

that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor

assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application

(as well as such rights, foreign and domestic, in any divisions, continuations, in whole or part or

substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or

extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may

issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute

applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents

resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated

in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and

Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and

enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the

Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such

further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such

other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in

any and all countries.

Date: \_\_\_ 4/25/18

Hagen Ruff Assi

Assignment of Patent Application

1 of 2

REEL: 045662 FRAME: 0957

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of Fl	orida )	
County of	Miami-Dade)	
_	oing instrument was acknowledged before RUFF, who is personally known to me Coation.	SID
(SEAL)	ALTAMASH AHMED  Notary Public - State of Fiorida  Commission # FF 921808  My Comm. Expires Oct 4, 2019	Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida  Altamash Almes  Name of Notary

Assignment of Patent Application

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 04/28/2018**